beneficial ownership is determined under Section 13(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Exchange Act) and
generally includes voting or investment power with respect to securities and includes any securities that grant the selling
shareholder the right to acquire common stock within 60 days of January 31, 2005; and

�
the selling shareholders may sell all of the securities offered by this prospectus under certain circumstances.

   Notwithstanding these assumptions, the selling shareholders may sell less than all of the shares listed on the table. In addition, the shares
listed below may be sold pursuant to this prospectus or in privately negotiated transactions. Accordingly, we cannot estimate the number of
shares of common stock that the selling shareholders will sell under this prospectus.

   Except as indicated in the footnotes to this table, the persons named in the table have sole voting and investment control with respect to all
shares of our common stock shown as beneficially owned by them.

Shares of Common Stock
Beneficially Owned
Prior to Offering

Number of Shares
of Common Stock
Being Offered

Shares of Common Stock
To be Beneficially Owned

After Offering

Name of Selling Shareholder(1) Number Percentage Number Number Percentage

Daniel B. and Linda O. Ahlberg JTWROS 15,000  15,000 � �
Larry P. Arnold, US Bank as Rollover IRA
Custodian 100,000 2.4% 100,000 � �
BC Capital Investors, LLC 50,000 1.2% 50,000 � �
Walter William Bednarczyk Rev. Living Trust
02/26/88 270,000 6.5% 270,000 � �
Elizabeth Maze Bishop 50,000 1.2% 50,000 � �
Marlin Wandell Broberg 25,000  25,000 � �
Devron H. Char 10,000  10,000 � �
Ellis Family Limited Partnership 20,000  20,000 � �
Dennis D. Gonyea 15,000  15,000 � �
Industricorp & Co., Inc. FBO Twin City
Carpenters Pension Plan 140,000 3.4% 40,000 100,000 2.4%
Itasca Capital Partners LLC 25,000  25,000 � �
Piper Jaffray as Custodian FBO Dan Lastavich
IRA 15,000  15,000 � �
MB Partnership 10,000  10,000 � �
Medallion Capital 632,000 15.3% 532,000 100,000 2.4%

35

Edgar Filing: APPLIANCE RECYCLING CENTERS OF AMERICA INC /MN - Form S-2

43

Piper Jaffray as Custodian FBO David H. Potter
IRA 15,000  15,000 � �
John F. Rooney 10,000  10,000 � �
Dennis L. Semneseth 75,000  75,000 � �
Triangle Recreation 15,000  5,000 10,000
Turn of the Tide 367,000 8.9% 300,000 67,000 1.6%
Vinco, Inc. 75,000 1.8% 75,000 � �
Richard Zentgraf and Colleen Kotrba, JT TEN 25,000  25,000 � �

Less than one percent.

(1)

The term "selling shareholder" includes donees, pledgees, transferees or other successors-in-interest selling shares received after the
date of this prospectus from the selling shareholders as a gift, pledge, partnership distribution or other non-sale related transfer. Based
on the information we have received from each known holder of the securities, no selling shareholder is an affiliate of any registered
broker-dealer.

36

Edgar Filing: APPLIANCE RECYCLING CENTERS OF AMERICA INC /MN - Form S-2

44

DESCRIPTION OF CAPITAL STOCK

   We are authorized by our articles of incorporation to issue an aggregate of 12,000,000 shares of capital stock, of which 10,000,000 shares